IN THE CIRCUIT COURT, EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

INTHE SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS, STATE OF FLORIDA
DIVISION CRIMINAL APPEAL CASE NUMBER:
SC14-1412
APPELLANT LOWER COURT CASE NUMBER:
BRANDON BRADLEY 05-2012-CF-35337-AXXX-XX

APPELLEE = o
STATE OF FLORIDA = fj’)
MASTER | i
“m
INDEX TO SUPPLEMENTAL T ‘5:
- o
RECORD ON APPEAL c:
<
Date of Filing Instruments Pages

Case # 05-201 2-CF-035337-AXXX-XX

i




SUPPLEMENTAL INDEX

VOLUME 1

Docket File Date Docket Text Page
TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 3/7/12 1-10
TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING 3/27/12 11-52
TRANSCRIPT PROCEEDINGS 4/4/12 53-57
TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 5/16/12 58-64
TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 6/20/12 65-73
TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING 7/11/12 74-80
TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 7/25/12 81-86
TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING 8/24/12 87-109
TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 10/3/12 110-114
TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 12/12/12 1156-119
TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 2/20/13 120-124
TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 8/8/13 125-140

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 8/20/13 141-183



SUPPLEMENTAL INDEX

VOLUME 2

Docket File Date Docket Text

09/22/2014

09/23/2014
09/24/2014
09/24/2014
10/09/2014
10/09/2014

10/14/2014

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 9/13/13
TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING 10/22/13
TRANSCRIPT PROCEEDINGS 12/11/13
TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 1/13/14
TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 9/23/14
TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING 10/29/14
SUPREME COURT ORDER W/ATTACHED MOTION TO
SUPPLEMENT RECORD ON APPEAL
MINUTES: STATUS HEARING

ORDER NOTICE TO APPEAR

STATUS REPORT

AFFIDAVIT OF NO RECORDING
AFFIDAVIT OF NO RECORDINGS

SUPREME COURT ORDER

Page

184-202
203-232
233-239
240-254
255-272
273-282

283-286

287-288
289-291
292-295
296-296
297-297

298-298



SUPPLEMENTAL INDEX

VOLUME 3

Docket File Date Docket Text Page

TRANSCRIPT OF JURY TRIAL VOLUME 1

VIOR DIRE



SUPPLEMENTAL INDEX

VOLUME 4

Docket File Date Docket Text Page
TRANSCRIPT OF JURY TRIAL VOLUME 2

VIOR DIRE



SUPPLEMENTAL INDEX

VOLUME 5

Docket File Date Docket Text Page
TRANSCRIPT OF JURY TRIAL VOLUME 3

VIOR DIRE



SUPPLEMENTAL INDEX

VOLUME 6

Docket File Date Docket Text Page
TRANSCRIPT OF JURY TRIAL VOLUME 4

VIOR DIRE



SUPPLEMENTAL INDEX

VOLUME 7

Docket File Date Docket Text Page
TRANSCRIPT OF JURY TRIAL VOLUME 5

VIOR DIRE



SUPPLEMENTAL INDEX

VOLUME 8

Docket File Date Docket Text Page

TRANSCRIPT OF JURY TRIAL VOLUME 6

VIOR DIRE



SUPPLEMENTAL INDEX

VOLUME 9

Docket File Date Docket Text Page

TRANSCRIPT OF JURY TRIAL VOLUME 7

VIOR DIRE



SUPPLEMENTAL INDEX

VOLUME 10

Docket File Date Docket Text Page

TRANSCRIPT OF JURY TRIAL VOLUME 8
VIOR DIRE



SUPPLEMENTAL INDEX

VOLUME 11

Docket File Date Docket Text Page

TRANSCRIPT OF JURY TRIAL VOLUME 9
VIOR DIRE



SUPPLEMENTAL INDEX

VOLUME 12

Docket File Date Docket Text Page

TRANSCRIPT OF JURY TRIAL VOLUME 10
VIOR DIRE



SUPPLEMENTAL INDEX

VOLUME 13

Docket File Date Docket Text Page
TRANSCRIPT OF JURY TRIAL VOLUME 11
VIOR DIRE
CERTIFICATE OF THE CLERK



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT, EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

DiViSIiON: CRIMINAL CASE NUMBER:

SC14-1412
APPELLANT LOWER COURT CASE NUMBER:
BRANDON BRADLEY 05-2012-CF-035337-AXXX-XX
APPELLEE

STATE OF FLORIDA

CERTIFICATE OF CLERK

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BREVARD

I, Scott Ellis, Clerk of the Circuit Court in and for Brevard County, State of Florida, do hereby certify
that the foregoing pages _1 through 298 inclusive, contain a correct record of the judgment in the
above referenced case and

[ a true and correct recital and inclusion of all such original papers and proceedings
a true and correct recital and copy of all such papers and proceedings

in said cause as appear from the records and files of my office that have been directed to be included in said record by
the directions furnished me.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | hereunto set my hand and Official Seal on the 31 day of _OCTOBER
20_14 , in Brevard County, Florida.

Deputy Clerk: KIM BARDING
Brevard County, Clerk of Courts

Law 340
Rev. 9-16-2013



