IN THE CIRCUIT COURT, EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

IN THE SUPREME

COURT OF APPEALS, STATE OF FLORIDA

DIVISION CRIMINAL

APPEAL CASE NUMBER:

SC14-1412

APPELLANT

LOWER COURT CASE NUMBER:

BRANDON BRADLEY

05-2012-CF-35337-AXXX-XX

APPELLEE

STATE OF FLORIDA

MASTER

INDEX TO SUPPLEMENTAL

RECORD ON APPEAL

Date of Filing

Instruments

Pages

Case # 05-2012-CF-035337-AXXX-XX

VOLUME 1

Docket File Date	Docket Text	Page
	TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 3/7/12	1-10
	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING 3/27/12	11-52
	TRANSCRIPT PROCEEDINGS 4/4/12	53-57
	TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 5/16/12	58-64
	TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 6/20/12	65-73
	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING 7/11/12	74-80
	TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 7/25/12	81-86
	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING 8/24/12	87-109
	TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 10/3/12	110-114
	TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 12/12/12	115-119
	TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 2/20/13	120-124
	TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 8/8/13	125-140
	TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 8/20/13	141-183

VOLUME 2

Docket File Date	Docket Text	Page
	TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 9/13/13	184-202
	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING 10/22/13	203-232
	TRANSCRIPT PROCEEDINGS 12/11/13	233-239
	TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 1/13/14	240-254
	TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 9/23/14	255-272
	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING 10/29/14	273-282
09/22/2014	SUPREME COURT ORDER W/ATTACHED MOTION TO	283-286
	SUPPLEMENT RECORD ON APPEAL	
09/23/2014	MINUTES: STATUS HEARING	287-288
09/24/2014	ORDER NOTICE TO APPEAR	289-291
09/24/2014	STATUS REPORT	292-295
10/09/2014	AFFIDAVIT OF NO RECORDING	296-296
10/09/2014	AFFIDAVIT OF NO RECORDINGS	297-297
10/14/2014	SUPREME COURT ORDER	298-298

VOLUME 3

Docket File Date Docket Text

Page

TRANSCRIPT OF JURY TRIAL VOLUME 1

VOLUME 4

Docket File Date Docket Text

Page

TRANSCRIPT OF JURY TRIAL VOLUME 2

VOLUME 5

Docket File Date Docket Text

Page

TRANSCRIPT OF JURY TRIAL VOLUME 3

VOLUME 6

Docket File Date Docket Text

Page

TRANSCRIPT OF JURY TRIAL VOLUME 4

VOLUME 7

Docket File Date Docket Text

Page

TRANSCRIPT OF JURY TRIAL VOLUME 5

VOLUME 8

Docket File Date Docket Text

Page

TRANSCRIPT OF JURY TRIAL VOLUME 6

VOLUME 9

Docket File Date Docket Text

Page

TRANSCRIPT OF JURY TRIAL VOLUME 7

VOLUME 10

Docket File Date Docket Text

Page

TRANSCRIPT OF JURY TRIAL VOLUME 8

VOLUME 11

Docket File Date Docket Text

Page

TRANSCRIPT OF JURY TRIAL VOLUME 9

VOLUME 12

Docket File Date Docket Text

Page

TRANSCRIPT OF JURY TRIAL VOLUME 10

VOLUME 13

Docket File Date Docket Text

Page

TRANSCRIPT OF JURY TRIAL VOLUME 11

VIOR DIRE

CERTIFICATE OF THE CLERK

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT, EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

DIVISION: CRIMINAL	CASE NUMBER:
	SC14-1412
APPELLANT	LOWER COURT CASE NUMBER:
BRANDON BRADLEY	05-2012-CF-035337-AXXX-XX
APPELLEE	
STATE OF FLORIDA	
	CERTIFICATE OF CLERK
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BREVARD	
I, Scott Ellis, Clerk of the that the foregoing pages 1 the above referenced case and	ne Circuit Court in and for Brevard County, State of Florida, do hereby certify hrough 298 inclusive, contain a correct record of the judgment in the
a true and corre	ect recital and inclusion of all such original papers and proceedings
☑ a true and corre	ect recital and copy of all such papers and proceedings
in said cause as appear from the record the directions furnished me.	ds and files of my office that have been directed to be included in said record b
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto se 20 <u>14</u> , in Brevard County, Florida.	et my hand and Official Seal on the <u>31</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> ,
Law 340	Deputy Clerk: KIM BARDING Brevard County, Clerk of Courts
Rev. 9-16-2013	